AMENDMENT 1

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE WANCE

TO: HB 101

1	Page 4, line 14:
2	Following "child":
3	Insert "who is"
4	Following the second occurrence of "age":
5	Insert "and at least two years younger than the offender"
6	
7	Page 7, line 15:
8	Delete "A person"
9	Insert "An offender [A PERSON]"
10	Delete the second occurrence of "person"
11	Insert "offender [PERSON]"
12	
13	Page 7, line 19, following "age":
14	Insert "and at least two years younger than the offender"
15	
16	Page 7, line 20:
17	Delete the first occurrence of "person"
18	Insert "offender [PERSON]"
19	
20	Page 7, line 21, following "age":
21	Insert "and at least two years younger than the offender"
22	
23	Page 7, following line 25:

1	Insert a new bill section to read:
2	"* Sec. 12. AS 11.41.452(e) is amended to read:
3	(e) Enticement of a minor is a class A felony if the offender [DEFENDANT]
4	was, at the time of the offense, required to register as a sex offender or child kidnapper
5	under AS 12.63 or a similar law of another jurisdiction."
6	
7	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
8	
9	Page 9, line 21:
10	Delete "A person"
11	Insert "An offender [A PERSON]"
12	
13	Page 9, line 23:
14	Delete "person"
15	Insert "offender [PERSON]"
16	
17	Page 9, line 26:
18	Delete "that"
19	Insert "who [THAT]"
20	Delete "person"
21	Insert "offender [PERSON]"
22	Following "age":
23	Insert "and at least +wo vears younger than the offender"
24	
25	Page 9, line 28:
26	Delete the second occurrence of "person"
27	Insert "offender [PERSON]"
28	
29	Page 9, line 29, following "age":
30	Insert "and at least +wo years younger than the offender"
31	

-2-

L

```
1
      Page 9, line 30:
 2
             Delete "person"
 3
             Insert "offender [PERSON]"
 4
 5
      Page 10, following line 23:
             Insert a new bill section to read:
 6
 7
        "* Sec. 22. AS 11.61.128(e) is amended to read:
                    (e) Distribution of indecent material to minors is a class B felony if the
 8
 9
             offender [DEFENDANT] was, at the time of the offense, required to register as a sex
             offender or child kidnapper under AS 12.63 or a similar law of another jurisdiction."
10
11
12
      Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
13
      Page 22, following line 29:
14
15
             Insert a new paragraph to read:
                     "(12) AS 11.41.452(e), as amended by sec. 12 of this Act;"
16
17
      Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.
18
19
      Page 22, line 30:
20
             Delete "sec. 12"
21
22
             Insert "sec. 13"
23
      Page 22, line 31:
24
25
             Delete "sec. 13"
             Insert "sec. 14"
26
27
28
      Page 23, line 1:
             Delete "sec. 14"
29
             Insert "sec. 15"
30
31
```

L -3-

```
Page 23, line 2:
 1
2
             Delete "sec. 15"
3
             Insert "sec. 16"
4
      Page 23, line 3:
5
             Delete "sec. 16"
6
7
             Insert "sec. 17"
8
      Page 23, line 4:
9
10
             Delete "sec. 17"
11
             Insert "sec. 18"
12
      Page 23, line 5:
13
14
             Delete "sec. 18"
             Insert "sec. 19"
15
16
17
      Page 23, line 6:
             Delete "sec. 19"
18
19
             Insert "sec. 20"
20
21
      Page 23, line 7:
             Delete "sec. 20"
22
23
             Insert "sec. 21"
24
      Page 23, following line 7:
25
             Insert a new paragraph to read:
26
                     "(22) AS 11.61.128(e), as amended by sec. 22 of this Act;"
27
28
      Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.
29
30
31
      Page 23, line 8:
```

L -4-

1	Delete "sec. 21"
2	Insert "sec. 23"
3	
4	Page 23, line 9:
5	Delete "sec. 22"
6	Insert "sec. 24"
7	
8	Page 23, line 10:
9	Delete "sec. 23"
10	Insert "sec. 25"
11	
12	Page 23, line 11:
13	Delete "sec. 24"
14	Insert "sec. 26"
15	
16	Page 23, line 12:
17	Delete "sec. 25"
18	Insert "sec. 27"
19	
20	Page 23, line 13:
21	Delete "sec. 26"
22	Insert "sec. 28"
23	
24	Page 23, line 14:
25	Delete "sec. 27"
26	Insert "sec. 29"

L -5-